

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-21-2001



101722968

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Document ID #				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year 1/1/01				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  12/20/00				
Name Bostik Inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bostik Findley, Inc.				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 211 Boston Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Middleton MA 01949				
City   State/Country   Zip Code   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2001 DBYRNE 00000169 162500 759352 P				
483 40.00 CH  483 40.00 CH  483 40.00 CH  484 Chapter of this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

ALA

REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0295

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 969-3938	3	
Name Grego	Reed, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Proska	uer Rose LLP			
Address (line 2) 1585 E	roadway			
Address (line 3) New	ork, New York 10036			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
	cation Number(s) or Registration Aumber or the Registration Number of Number o		dditional numbers attached	
	Application Number(s)	Registration Nu		
75936212		1794563 2316865	514359	
		1679110 1913253	792793	
		735206 749972	1075544	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 40				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,01	5.00	
Method of Payn		Deposit Account XX		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #16-2500				
	•		X No	

Gregg Reed

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

### SCHEDULE A

MARK	NUMBER
CERAMASEAL CHEM-CALK	2,236,360 1,018,003
CITREE COLOR-POXY	2,106,097 1,798,700
DRI-COTE	1,954,688
DRI-COTE & DESIGN	1,537,153
FACES IN BOX DESIGN FLEX-A-LASTIC	1,855,757 1,932,775
HYDROMENT	1,786,364
NEVER-SEEZ PROSTIK	937,412 2,325,990
REDI-FORM	788,621
SHARNET	1,734,807
STITCH WITCHERY SUPERGRIP	893,969 1,605,189
SUPERTAK	1,599,059
THERMOGRIP	853,585 852,006
THERMOGRIP TILE-MATE	852,996 665,920
TKO	1,937,752
TOP SECRET TOP-COTE	2,089,783 2,082,771
TRU-LINE	753,518
TRU-LINE	630,169
U-POXY ULTRA-SET	728,419 1,571,476
UPCO-CRETE	1,254,983
UPCON	945,042
VITEL (STYLIZED)	679,077

## State of Delaware

PAGE :

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOSTIK INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ATO FINDLEY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BOSTIK FINDLEY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0875011

DATE: 12-22-00

0730225 8100M

001641974

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

#### BOSTIK INC., a Delaware corporation

#### INTO

#### ATO FINDLEY INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL")

Ato Findley Inc., a Delaware corporation:

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the constituent parties to this merger are Ato Findley Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Surviving Company") and Bostik Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Merging Company");

SECOND: That the Surviving Company has approved and executed the Merger Agreement by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Surviving Company in accordance with the DGCL and the Surviving Company's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws;

THIRD: That the Merging Company has approved and executed the Merger Agreement by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Merging Company in accordance with the DGCL and the Merging Company's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws;

FOURTH: That at the Effective Time, the Merging Company will merge with and into Surviving Company. Surviving Company shall be the surviving entity of such merger, and the name of the Surviving Company shall become "Bostik Findley. Inc." The Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Entity shall remain unchanged except that Article I shall be smended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the corporation is Bostik Findley, Inc."

001,907148.1

FIFTH:

That the Effective Time shall be 12:01 a.m. EST on January .

2001;

SIXTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Company at 11320 Watertown Plank Road, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Company and to any stockholder of the Merging Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ato Findley Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Kenneth Rader, Jr., its Vice President, as of this 20th day of December, 2000.

ATO FINDLEY INC

Kenneth C. Rader, Jr. Vice President

THE CECENTRIC PT TEXPRIES MAIL

Types or Herry F

001.907148.1